

18

MACT 299/25

UNKNOWN (FATEL) Vs. GAURAV DABAS

13.05.2025

Present : Sh. R B Sharma, Ld. counsel for petitioner
R1 not produced from JC.
Sh. Ragav Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for ICICI General Insurance Company.
Sh. R K Gupta, Ld. counsel for Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

An application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC has been moved on behalf of ICICI General Insurance Company Ltd. deleting their name from the array of parties.

Heard. Application perused.

Insurance policy has been issued from Reliance General Insurance Co. instead of ICICI. As the petitioner has no objection in case ICICI General Insurance Co. is deleted from the array of parties. Hence, the application is allowed. ICICI General Insurance Co. is hereby deleted from the array of parties and Reliance General Insurance Co. be impleaded as Insurance Company in this case.

Petitioner is directed to file amended memo of parties in this regard. Copy of order be given dasti.

Respondent is directed to file WS/legal offer on or before NDOH.

Issue production warrant against R1 for NDOH.

Let report be called from IO concerned in respect of LR of deceased petitioner through DCP concerned on or before NDOH.

Put up on 15.07.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
13.05.2025