

23 M A C T 299-25

UNKNOWN (FATEL) Vs. GAURAV DABAS

15.07.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
R1 produced from JC.
Sh. Pankaj Jain, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.
IO ASI Satish Kumar in person.

R1 is supplied with copy of DAR. R1 submits that he was not aware about pendency of this case and seeks time to file reply through his counsel. Reply on behalf of R3/Insurance company is filed today. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

List for filing of reply on behalf of R1 and further proceedings on 11.08.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
15.07.2025