

**20 M A C T 299/25**

**UNKNOWN (FATEL) Vs. GAURAV DABAS**

**11.08.2025**

Present: None for LRs of deceased.  
Sh. Kushwant Danda, Ld. counsel for R1.  
None for R2.  
None for R3/ Insurance Company.

WS of R3 is already on record, however, Ld counsel for R1 is seeking some more time to file WS. Be filed by NDOH.

The deceased is unidentified. Therefore, notice be issued to IO concerned to file a fresh report and state to summon has responded to hue and cry notice with respect to the deceased.

List on 20.08.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**11.08.2025**