

**12 M A C T 299/25**

**UNKNOWN (FATEL) Vs. GAURAV DABAS**

**20.08.2025**

Present:     None for Petitioner.  
                 Sh. Khushwant Danda Ld. counsel for R1  
                 None for R2.  
                 Sh. Rampal , Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.  
                 IO ASI Satish Kumar in person.

IO submits that petitioner has gone to his native place and will appear before Ld. JMFC on 09.09.2025. IO is directed to produce the petitioner on NDOH.

List on 09.09.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**20.08.2025**