

**7 M A C T 299/25**

**UNKNOWN (FATEL) Vs. GAURAV DABAS**

**09.09.2025**

Present: None for petitioner.  
Sh. Inderpreet Singh , Ld. counsel for R1, R1 produced from JC.  
None for R2.  
Sh. Raghav Gupta, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.  
IO ASI Satish Kumar in person.

Deceased in this case is unidentified. Despite various efforts by IO LR's are not traced nor deceased has been identified.

In connected DAR of injured Niranjana Kumar directions have been passed to trace the injured. Since, the deceased was known of injured Niranjana Kumar, the Niranjana Kumar may through light on the identity of deceased. Therefore, adjourned.

List on 24.11.2025.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**09.09.2025**