

11 M A C T 299/25

UNKNOWN (FATEL) Vs. GAURAV DABAS

22.12.2025

Present: None for petitioner.  
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1.  
R1 produced from JC through VC from CJ-04.  
None for R2.  
Sh. R. K. Gupta, ld. Counsel for insurance.

The connected DAR bearing MACT No. 298/25 titled as  
Niranjan Kumar vs. Gaurav Dabas is also listed for today.

List with connected DAR on 02.02.2026.

(Vikram)  
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
22.12.2025