

**9 M A C T 299/25**  
**UNKNOWN (FATEL) Vs. GAURAV DABAS**

24.03.2026

Present: Petitioner is unknown, therefore, none  
R1 produced from CJ-4 (through VC).  
None for R2.  
Sh. Raghav Gupta, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Victim Niranjana in same FIR is not produced by IO  
in MACT No.298/25. Therefore, list alongwith MACT  
No.298/25 on 11.05.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**24.03.2026**