

6 M A C T 299/25

UNKNOWN (FATEL) Vs. GAURAV DABAS

11.05.2026

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for R1 and
R2 (through VC).

Sh. Raghav Gupta, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

IO absent.

A telephonic message has been received from IO to
Naib Court stating that he has been transferred.

Issue **notice to IO/SHO PS concerned** to produce the
petitioner on NDOH.

List on 10.07.2026.

(Vikram)

DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
11.05.2026